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MANUAL - SS01B

EN - IMPORTANT SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS
•	Put the stand on a horizontal, even floor
•	Choose a location where the stand’s legs will not pose a tripping hazard or risk being knocked over. 
•	For indoor use only. 
•	Store the stand in a dry place.
•	Keep away from babies and children
•	Do not leave the stand unattended when children are present.
INSTALLATION
1. Loose knob 1 and unfold the 3 legs (A) until the stand is placed perfectly horizontally. 
2. Extend tube B vertically to the desired height.
3. Tighten knobs 1 and 2.
4. Place your speaker on the tube. The tube has a thread of 35mm. If the insert of your box has a different 

diameter, you must use an adaptor.
SPECIFICATIONS
Height.......................................................................... 1100 - 1800mm
Weight..............................................................................................3kg
Max. load.......................................................................................30kg

FR - CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES
•	Placez le support sur un sol horizontal et plat
•	Choisissez un emplacement où les pieds du support ne risquent pas de faire trébucher quelqu’un ou d’être 

renversés.  
•	Pour utilisation à l'intérieur uniquement. 
•	Rangez le support dans un endroit sec.
•	Tenir à l'écart des bébés et des enfants
•	Ne laissez pas le support sans surveillance en présence d'enfants.
INSTALLATION
1. Desserrez le bouton 1 et étirez les 3 tubes (A) jusqu'à ce que le support soit placé parfaitement à l'horizon-

tale.
2. Etirez le tube B verticalement jusqu'à la hauteur souhaitée.
3. Serrez les boutons 1 et 2.
4. Placez votre haut-parleur sur le dessus. Le tube a un filetage de 35mm. Si l'insert de votre enceinte a un 

diamètre différent, vous devez utiliser un adaptateur.
CARACTERISTIQUES
Hauteur........................................................................ 1100 - 1800mm
Poids................................................................................................3kg
Charge max...................................................................................30kg

DE - WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
•	Stellen Sie den Ständer auf einen waagerechten, ebenen Boden.
•	Wählen Sie einen Standort, an dem die Beine des Ständers keine Stolpergefahr darstellen oder umgestoßen 

werden können. 
•	Nur für den Innenbereich.
•	Bewahren Sie den Ständer an einem trockenen Ort auf.
•	Halten Sie ihn von Babys und Kindern fern.
•	Lassen Sie den Ständer nicht unbeaufsichtigt, wenn Kinder anwesend sind.
INSTALLATION
1. Lösen Sie den Knopf 1 und ziehen Sie die 3 Rohre (A) aus, bis der Ständer perfekt waagerecht steht.
2. Ziehen Sie Rohr B vertikal auf die gewünschte Höhe aus.
3. Ziehen Sie die Knöpfe 1 und 2 fest.
4. Setzen Sie Ihren Lautsprecher auf das Rohr. Das Rohr hat ein Gewinde von 35 mm. Wenn der Einsatz Ihrer 

Box einen anderen Durchmesser hat, müssen Sie einen Adapter verwenden.
SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Höhe .......................................................................... 1100 - 1800 mm
Gewicht ..........................................................................................3 kg
Max. Belastung............................................................................ 30 kg
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NL - BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSAANBEVELINGEN
•	Plaats de standaard op een horizontale, vlakke vloer
•	Kies een locatie waar de poten van de standaard geen struikelgevaar vormen of het risico lopen om omver te 

worden gestoten.
•	Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.
•	Bewaar de standaard op een droge plaats.
•	Buiten bereik van baby's en kinderen
•	Laat de standaard niet onbeheerd achter als er kinderen aanwezig zijn.
INSTALLATIE
1. Maak knop 1 los en verleng de 3 buizen (A) totdat de standaard perfect horizontaal staat.
2. Verleng buis B verticaal tot de gewenste hoogte.
3. Draai knoppen 1 en 2 vast.
4. Plaats uw luidspreker op de buis. De buis heeft een schroefdraad van 35 mm. Als de inzet van uw box een 

andere diameter heeft, moet u een adapter gebruiken.
SPECIFICATIES
Hoogte ....................................................................... 1100 - 1800 mm
Gewicht ..........................................................................................3 kg
Max. belasting .............................................................................30 kg

ES - RECOMENDACIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
•	Coloca el soporte sobre una superficie horizontal y nivelada
•	Elija una ubicación donde las patas del soporte no representen un peligro de tropiezo o de caída.
•	Solo para uso en interiores.
•	Guarda el soporte en un lugar seco.
•	Manténlo alejado de bebés y niños
•	No dejes el soporte sin supervisión cuando haya niños presentes.
INSTALACIÓN
1. Afloja la perilla 1 y extiende los 3 tubos (A) hasta que el soporte quede perfectamente horizontal.
2. Extiende el tubo B verticalmente hasta la altura deseada.
3. Aprieta las perillas 1 y 2.
4. Coloca el altavoz en la parte superior. El tubo tiene una rosca de 35 mm. Si el inserto de tu caja tiene un 

diámetro diferente, debes utilizar un adaptador.
ESPECIFICACIONES
Altura.........................................................................  1100 - 1800 mm
Peso ...............................................................................................3 kg
Carga máx................................................................................... 30 kg

IT - IMPORTANTI RACCOMANDAZIONI DI SICUREZZA
•	Posizionare il supporto su un pavimento orizzontale e uniforme
•	Scegliere una posizione in cui le gambe del supporto non rappresentino un pericolo di inciampo o rischino di 

essere rovesciate. 
•	Solo per uso interno.
•	Conservare il supporto in un luogo asciutto.
•	Tenere lontano da neonati e bambini
•	Non lasciare il supporto incustodito in presenza di bambini.
INSTALLAZIONE
1. Allentare la manopola 1 ed estendere i 3 tubi (A) finché il supporto non è posizionato perfettamente in 

orizzontale.
2. Estendere il tubo B verticalmente all'altezza desiderata.
3. Serrare le manopole 1 e 2.
4. Posizionare l'altoparlante sul tubo. Il tubo ha una filettatura da 35 mm. Se l'inserto del altoparlante ha un 

diametro diverso, è necessario utilizzare un adattatore.
SPECIFICHE
Altezza.......................................................................  1100 - 1800 mm
Peso ...............................................................................................3 kg
Carico massimo........................................................................... 30 kg
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PT - RECOMENDAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES
•	Coloque o suporte num piso horizontal e plano
•	Escolha um local onde as pernas do suporte não representem o risco de tropeçar ou de serem derrubadas.
•	Apenas para uso interno.
•	Guarde o suporte num local seco.
•	Manter longe de bebés e crianças
•	Não deixe o stand sem vigilância quando houver crianças presentes.
INSTALAÇÃO
1. Solte o botão 1 e desdobre as 3 pernas (A) até que o suporte fique perfeitamente colocado na horizontal.
2. Estenda o tubo B na vertical até à altura desejada.
3. Prima os botões 1 e 2.
4. Coloque o seu altifalante no tubo. O tubo tem uma rosca de 35mm. Se o encaixe da sua caixa tiver um 

diâmetro diferente, deverá utilizar um adaptador.
ESPECIFICAÇÕES
Altura ......................................................................... 1100 - 1800 mm
Peso ...........................................................................................3,13kg
Máx. carregar ................................................................................30kg

RO - RECOMANDĂRI IMPORTANTE DE SIGURANȚĂ
•	Puneți suportul pe o podea orizontală, uniformă
•	Alegeți o locație în care picioarele suportului să nu prezinte pericol de împiedicare sau să fie răsturnate.
•	Numai pentru uz interior.
•	Depozitați suportul într-un loc uscat.
•	Țineți departe de bebeluși și copii
•	Nu lăsați standul nesupravegheat atunci când sunt prezenți copii.
INSTALARE
1. Slăbiți butonul 1 și desfaceți cele 3 picioare (A) până când suportul este așezat perfect orizontal.
2. Extindeți tubul B vertical la înălțimea dorită.
3. Strângeți butoanele 1 și 2.
4. Puneți difuzorul pe tub. Tubul are un fir de 35 mm. Dacă inserția cutiei dumneavoastră are un diametru 

diferit, trebuie să utilizați un adaptor.
SPECIFICAȚII
Inaltime ....................................................................... 1100 - 1800mm
Greutate ....................................................................................3,13 kg
Max. sarcina .................................................................................30 kg

SV - VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSREKOMMENDATIONER
•	Placera stativet på ett horisontellt, jämnt golv
•	Välj en plats där stativets ben inte utgör någon snubbelrisk eller riskerar att bli vält.
•	Endast för inomhusbruk.
•	Förvara stativet på en torr plats.
•	Förvaras åtskilt från spädbarn och barn
•	Lämna inte stativet utan uppsikt när barn är närvarande.
INSTALLATION
1. Lossa knopp 1 och vik ut de 3 benen (A) tills stativet är placerat perfekt horisontellt.
2. Dra ut rör B vertikalt till önskad höjd.
3. Dra åt knopp 1 och 2.
4. Placera din högtalare på röret. Röret har en gänga på 35 mm. Om insatsen i din box har en annan diameter 

måste du använda en adapter.
SPECIFIKATIONER
Höjd ............................................................................ 1100 - 1800mm
Vikt ...........................................................................................3,13 kg
Max. belastning............................................................................ 30 kg
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PL - WAŻNE ZALECENIA DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
•	Ustaw stojak na poziomej, równej podłodze
•	Wybierz miejsce, w którym nogi stojaka nie będą stwarzać zagrożenia potknięcia się lub ryzyka przewrócenia.
•	Wyłącznie do użytku wewnątrz pomieszczeń.
•	Przechowuj stojak w suchym miejscu.
•	Trzymaj z dala od niemowląt i dzieci
•	Nie pozostawiaj stojaka bez nadzoru, gdy obecne są dzieci.
MONTAŻ
1. Poluzuj pokrętło 1 i rozłóż 3 nogi (A), aż stojak zostanie umieszczony idealnie poziomo.
2. Rozciągnij rurę B pionowo do żądanej wysokości.
3. Dokręć pokrętła 1 i 2.
4. Umieść głośnik na rurze. Rura ma gwint 35 mm. Jeśli wkładka w Twoim pudełku ma inną średnicę, musisz 

użyć adaptera.
DANE TECHNICZNE
Wysokość ................................................................... 1100 - 1800 mm
Waga .........................................................................................3,13 kg
Maks. obciążenie ..........................................................................30 kg

TR - ÖNEMLİ GÜVENLİK ÖNERİLERİ
•	Standını yatay, düz bir zemine koyun
•	Standın ayaklarının takılma tehlikesi oluşturmayacağı veya devrilme riski oluşturmayacağı bir yer seçin.
•	Yalnızca iç mekanda kullanım içindir.
•	Standını kuru bir yerde saklayın.
•	Bebeklerden ve çocuklardan uzak tutun
•	Çocuklar varken standı gözetimsiz bırakmayın.
KURULUM
1. 1 numaralı düğmeyi gevşetin ve stand mükemmel bir şekilde yatay olarak yerleşene kadar 3 ayağı (A) açın.
2. B borusunu B dikey olarak istediğiniz yüksekliğe uzatın.
3. 1 ve 2 numaralı düğmeleri sıkın.
4. Hoparlörünüzü boruya yerleştirin. Borunun 35 mm'lik bir dişi vardır. Kutunuzun ek parçası farklı bir çapa 

sahipse, bir adaptör kullanmalısınız.
ÖZELLİKLER
Yükseklik....................................................................  1100 - 1800 mm
Ağırlık........................................................................................ 3,13 kg
Maksimum yük .............................................................................30 kg
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Any questions or problems?
Contact us

Download the manual in other languages
Téléchargez le manuel dans les autres langues

Deutsche Anleitung von unserer Website herunterladen
Nederlandse handleiding van onze website downloaden
Descargue el manual en español de nuestro sitio web

Scarica il manuale in italiano dal nostro sito
Baixe o manual em português em nosso site

Descărcați manualul în limba română de pe site-ul nostru
Ladda ner manualen på svenska från vår hemsida

Pobierz instrukcję w języku polskim z naszej strony internetowej
Kılavuzu web sitemizden Türkçe olarak indirin
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